
NOVICE TEAMS

ONE FELL SWOOP 715.5 1st

DANCING DALES 714.5 2nd

WPCS GREEN TEAM 696.5 3rd

NPS Area 24 PINK 691.5 4th

SWANKEY MOVERS 690.0 5th

WPCS GOLD TEAM 683.5 6th

NORTHERN CONNEMARAS Nps5 682.0 7th

WPCS BRONZE TEAM 682.0 8th

MIXED BUNCH 680.0 9th

South Eastern Welsh Pony & Cob Ass 677.0 10th

NEW FOREST PONY OAK 667.5

BRITISH RIDING PONY - Silver 666.0

NPS Area 24 PURPLE 662.5

NEW FOREST PONY LARCH 657.5

WPCS CREAM TEAM 650.5

FORESTER FAMILY AFFAIR 647.5

WPCS RED TEAM 532.0

CLASSY CONNEMARAS 509.0

WPCS YELLOW TEAM 499.5



Prelim Teams

BRITISH RIDING PONY - Silver 672.5 1st

WPCS CREAM TEAM 663.5 2nd

WPCS GOLD TEAM 660.0 3rd

NPS Area 24 BLUE 659.0 4th

BRITISH RIDING PONY - Gold 653.5 5th

DANCING DALES 646.0 6th

ONE FELL SWOOP 642.0 7th

NPS Area 24 GREEN 640.5 8th

NEW FOREST PONY GORSE 630.5 9th

SWANKEY MOVERS 624.5 10th

WPCS RED TEAM 623.5

MIXED BUNCH 623.0

NEW FOREST PONY HEATHER 622.0

EASTERN DELIGHTS 621.5

WPCS GREEN TEAM 620.5

NEW FOREST PONY BRACKEN 612.0

NPS Area 24 REDS 611.0

WPCS BRONZE TEAM 607.5

South Eastern Welsh Pony & Cob Ass 601.0

ALLSORTS 598.0

NORTHERN CONNEMARAS Nps5 585.5

WPCS YELLOW TEAM 486.0

WPCS SILVER TEAM 480.0



Class 1 PRELIM 18 RIDING PONIES.

NPS 2016 Dressage Small Indoor – Ross Algar

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

9.06 504 Stanley Grange Overture Rachel Bullock RP                   T 174 72.50 1st

9.27 507 Wycroft Domingo Elinor Davis RP                   T 169 70.42 2nd

9.34 508 Vuvuzela 11 Tegan Ball RP                   T 166.5 69.38 3rd=

9.41 509 Mount Pleasant Leading Lady Bronte Monks RP                   T 166.5 69.38 3rd=

8.45am 501 Northlands Main Street Lynden Barrow RP                   T 165.5 68.96 5th

8.59 503 Anton Blue Rumba Alice McCracken RP                   T 163.5 68.13 6th

8.52 502 Hammonds Sweet Talk Sarah Davis RP                   T 163 67.92 7th=

9:20 506 Angel Qeen Imogen Ayling RP                   T 163 67.92 7th=

9.13 505 Basford Toy Soldier Lizzie Mackie RP                    T 160.5 66.88 9th

9.48

9.55 TEA BREAK TEA BREAK

10.05



NPS 2016 Dressage ARENA FOUR. – TRACY YOUNG

Class 2 Novice Test 30 Riding ponys

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

12:10

12.34 508 Vuvuzela 11 Tegan Ball RP                   T 172.5 66.35 1st

12.31 504 Stanley Grange Overture Rachel Bullock RP                   T 166.5 64.04 2nd

12.38 507 Wycroft Domingo Elinor Davis RP                   T 166.5 64.04 3rd

12.17 501 Northlands Main Street Lynden Barrow                        RP                   T 164.0 63.08 4th

12.24 502 Hammonds Sweet Talk Sarah Davis                             RP                   T 160.5 61.73 5th

12.45



NPS  2016 Dressage Small Indoor – Ross Algar

Class 3 Prelim 18 PART BREDS

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

10.12 511 Hope Henrietta Jodie Aston WPBR              T 172.0 71.67 1st

10.05 510 Sunglow Isabella Jessica Blowers WPBR              T 168.5 70.21 2nd

10:40 515 Mystic Moonstone Julia Woods PB Connie        T 166.5 69.38 3rd

10.54 517 Orillia County Becky Pugh WPBR              T 166.0 69.17 4th

10.19 512 Morland Cottage Bellissimo Louise Frampton PB N/F             T 163.5 68.13 5th

10.33 514 Perriland After Eight Ailie Kelly PB N/F             T 158.5 66.04 6th

10.47 516 Peasedown Hercules Jessica Talbot WPBR              T 155.5 64.79 7th

10.26 513 Gerdinen Arian Nicki Mundy WPBR              T 153.5 63.96 8th

11.01

TEA BREAK TEA BREAK



NPS 2016 Dressage ARENA FOUR. – TRACY YOUNG

Class Four Novice Test 30 Part Breds

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

12.59 511 Hope Henrietta Jodie Aston                                  WPBR               T 174.50 67.12 1st

1.34 517 Orillia County Becky Pugh WPBR            T 173.00 66.54 2nd

1:20 515 Mystic Moonstone Julia Woods PB Connie        T 172.00 66.15 3rd

12.52 510 Sunglow Isabella Jessica Blowers                           WPBR               T 168.00 64.62 4th=

1.13 513 Gerdinen Arian Nicki Mundy WPBR             T 168.00 64.62 4th=

1.06 512 Morland Cottage Bellissimo Louise Frampton PB N/F            T 165.50 63.65 6th

1.27 516 Peasedown Hercules Jessica Talbot WPBR             T 162.50 62.50 7th

1.41 518 Hailes Sweet Martin Beth Lawrence PB Connie 156.50 60.19 8th

1.48

1.55 TEA BREAK TEA BREAK



NPS 2016 Dressage Main Indoor – Joanna Henbry

Class 5 Prelim Test 18 Small Mountain and Moorland

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

11.24 531 Sorrelcourt Masquarade Sophie Gannon Welsh C            T 175.5 73.13 1st

11.38 535 Lucy’s Lily Rachel Capper NF                     T 165.0 68.75 2nd

9.5 519 Peasedown Maddison Jessica Talbot Welsh C           T 162.5 67.71 3rd

12.06 539 Henfynyw Bleddyn Selene Regan Welsh C            T 161.0 67.08 4th

10.53 528 Moonpenny Aquarius Elizabeth Etchells Exmoor 160.0 66.67 5th

10.39 526 Crabbwood Sunstar Justine Young NF     T 158.0 65.83 6th

10.04 521 Haselor Cormack Jo Bearcroft Connemara      T 157.5 65.63 7th

11.45 536 Murthwaite Looks Promising Jane Rawden Fell                    T 156.5 65.21 8th

12.2 541 Eyarth Braveheart Claire Sheehan Welsh B            T 152.0 63.33 9th

10.11 522 Merrie Madhatter Carolyn Higgins NF 150.5 62.71 10th=

12.13 540 Elaphine Declan Julia Woods Connemara       T 150.5 62.71 10th=

10.32 525 Rhinns Pointniall –A-Dendie Jessica Middleditch Highland 149.0 62.08

11.59 538 Knightoncombe Turtledove Georgia Evans Exmoor 149.0 62.08

11.52 537 Bellshill Bluebell Jo Bearcroft Shetland            T 148.5 61.88

11.1 529 Maeldune Lucinda Claire Thurlow Connemara       T 146.5 61.04

11.31 534 Millersford Kingston Alison Biddie NF     T 146.5 61.04

11.17 530 Threeshires Zanatan Susannah Muir Exmoor 144.5 60.21

10.46 527 Coedfedw Sandstorm Linzy Dickinson Welsh C           T 142.0 59.17

9.57 520 Clandon Something Special Will Chatley Highland 141.5 58.96

10.25 524 Penthill Masterpiece Christina Dodd Welsh C            T 140.0 58.33

10.18 523 Dycott Mark of Excellence Violet Ward Welsh C            T E



NPS  2016 Dressage ARENA FOUR. – TRACY YOUNG

Class Six Novice Test 30 Small M & M

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

3.25 531 Sorrelcourt Masquarade Sophie Gannon Welsh C           T 187.5 72.12 1st

2.19 521 Haselor Cormack Jo Bearcroft Connemara      T 174.5 67.12 2nd

2.12 539 Henfynyw Bleddyn Selene Regan                          Welsh C          T 174.5 67.12 3rd

2.54 540 Elaphine Declan Julia Woods Connemara       T 173.0 66.54 4th

3.46 537 Bellshill Bluebell Jo Bearcroft Shetland            T 173.0 66.54 5th

3.53 528 Moonpenny Aquarius Elizabeth Etchells Exmoor 172.0 66.15 6th

3.32 535 Lucy’s Lily Rachel Capper NF                     T 170.0 65.38 7th

3.39 536 Murthwaite Looks Promising Jane Rawden Fell                    T 169.5 65.19 8th

2.05 520 Clandon Something Special Will Chatley Highland 168.0 64.62 9th

4 541 Eyarth Braveheart Claire Sheehan Welsh B            T 167.5 64.42 10th

4.07 542 Cocum Niniane Chloe Rutherford Connemara 167.5 64.42

2.4 526 Crabbwood Sunstar Justine Young NF 164.5 63.27

1.48 530 Threeshires Zanatan Susannah Muir Exmoor 164.0 63.08

3.01 529 Maeldune Lucinda Claire Thurlow Connemara       T 164.0 63.08

3.08 519 Peasedown Maddison Jessica Talbot                            Welsh C           T 164.0 63.08

2.47 527 Coedfedw Sandstorm Linzy Dickinson Welsh C           T 160.0 61.54

2.33 524 Penthill Masterpiece Christina Dodd Welsh C            T 149.0 57.31



NPS 2016 Dressage ARENA THREE – PETER DOVE

Class 7B Prelim Test 18 New Forest

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

11.31 565 Oakfield Magnum Jane Place                        T 176.00 73.33 1st

12.06 570 Green Cottage Jasmine Lorna Maidment                                               T 170.50 71.04 2nd

11.17 563 Rushmoor Benson 11 Rebecca Newson                       170.00 70.83 3rd

11.38 566 Saris Salsa Sarah Goddard T 170.00 70.83 4th

10.53 561 Longwater Nutmeg Lisa Pressey New Forest     T 163.50 68.13 5th

11.52 568 Hanmer Wizard Will Chatley                        T 160.00 66.67 6th

11.45 567 Kilncopse Arbella Dawn Vear                        T 159.50 66.46 7th

11.59 569 Lady Madonna 11 Gail Meaker                             156.00 65.00 8th

11.24 564 Kilncopse Gold Rush Felicity Andruszko 155.50 64.79 9th

11.1 562 Ridley Impression Lauren Brill                        T 154.50 64.38 10th

12.13 571 Kilncopse Storm Chloe Kennard                         T 150.50 62.71

12.2 572 Farriers Finger Print Lisa Pressy DNS



Class 7C Prelim 18 Connemara

Time Nos Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

10.11 590 Gorteen Boy 11 Christina Stuart 166.5 69.38 1st

9.05 582 Alfie Patsy Drake 165.5 68.96 2nd

8.44 579 Western Max Jamie Modder 163.5 68.13 3rd

8.37 578 Lynskey J. Middleditch                           T 161.5 67.29 4th=

8.58 581 Clare Island Robe Frankie Currell 161.5 67.29 4th=

8.3 577 Haselor Topaz Jo Bearcroft Connemara       T 161.0 67.08 6th

10.04 589 Craunard Special Alison Granger 154.0 64.17 7th

8.51 580 Garret Og I Natalie Harris                           T 153.0 63.75 8th

9.19 584 Easter Star Rosemary Myres                           T 150.5 62.71 9th

9.4 587 Kindesella Royal Willow Donna Wilby                           T 144.0 60.00 10th

9.57 588 Lockinge Village Siskin Lynden Barrow                          T 143.5 59.79

9.33 586 The Camus Hero Linzy Dickinson                           T 124.0 51.67

9.26 585 Glencarrig Marble Samantha Fowler 123.5 51.46

9.12 583 Rebel Starr 11 Liz Jenson DNS



Class 7D Prelim 18 Fell/Dales/Highland

Time Nos Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

10.53 595 Conway Harlequin William Chatley Highland 184.50 76.88 1st

11,24 598 Townend Stardust Holly Brown  Fell                  T 183.50 76.46 2nd

10.25 591 Nipna Good King Henry Laura Pennell Dales                 T 170.50 71.04 3rd

11.45 600 Jura of Ryedale Emma Louise Long Highland          T             167.50 69.79 4th

11.31 599 Broscoe Samuel Christina Dodd  Dales               T 167.50 69.79 5th

10.46 594 Tusker Buster Jarl Sweyn George Twyman Highland 165.00 68.75 6th

11.1 596 Merlin of Meggernie Ros Collins Highland 162.50 67.71 7th

10.39 593 Akehurst Take A Chance Lynette Morrison Dales                 T 155.50 64.79 8th

11.52 601 Strathleven Droma Chloe Rutherford Highland 154.50 64.38 9th

10.32 592 Rowhurst Rosie Linda Gray Dales                 T 152.50 63.54 10th

11.17 597 Thornbeck Andrew Victoria Parker  Fell                  T 151.50 63.13

11.38

11.59



NPS  2016 Dressage ARENA TWO – LIZ PROPERJOHN Page 1

Class 8A NOVICE Test 30 –  A)WELSH SECTION D’S

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

2.22 556 Ilar Ceio Louise Hawkins                           T 181.0 69.62 1st

1.48 554 Romale Golden Spirit Julie Cork                           T 181.0 69.62 2nd

12.59 546 Allenbrook Babieca Joanna Pitman                           T 176.5 67.88 3rd

12.52 545 Pentrefelin Sorento Lewene Ennett                           T 175.0 67.31 4th

2.15 555 Pentrefelin Lady Killer Charlotte Marshall                           T 172.5 66.35 5th

2.29 557 Masarnen J.J. Nicholas Farrington                           T 171.0 65.77 6th

12.45 544 Danaway Royal Ransom Vicky White Welsh D            T 170.5 65.58 7th

2.43 560 Wadard Dobson Vicky White                           T 166.0 63.85 8th

2.5 552 Bellissima Zoe Wiggins                           T 165.5 63.65 9th

1.27 551 Aberconwy Iolo Kyra Lunn                           T 164.5 63.27 10th

1.2 550 Maesmynach Indepence Stephanie Rihards                           T 163.5 62.88

1.06 547 Taiforgan Sir Monty Claire Shoesmith 157.5 60.58

1.34 547 Taiforgan Sir Monty Claire Shoesmith                           T 157.5 60.58

2.36 558 Skelwith Rockets Swansong Angela Miles                           T 156.0 60.00

1.41 553 Llanidan Janna Michalla England                           T 147.5 56.73

1.13 549 Cwmafon Pot Black Katie Dowker                           T DNS

2.57 632 Skelwith Atomic Flach Laura Child DNS



NPS  2016 Dressage ARENA THREE – SAMANTHA ROWLAND

Class 8C NOVICE Test 30 – Connemara’s &  Mixed. 

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

1.27 639 Clare Island Robe Frankie Currell 196.0 75.38 1st

12.59 637 Dunguaire Froun Mccoul Louise Paterson 188.5 72.50 2nd

590 Gorteen Boy Christina Stuart 187.0 71.92 3rd

1.41 640 Prince Nestor Sam McEwan 182.0 70.00 4th

2.29 579 Western Max Jamie Modder 181.5 69.81 5th

2.15 584 Easter Star Rosemary Myres
                          

T
179.0 68.85 6th

1.2 580 Garret Og I Natalie Harris 176.5 67.88 7th

1.34 582 Alfie Patsy Drake 175.0 67.31 8th

1.13 638 Russell Linda Harris 172.0 66.15 9th

1.06 586 The Camus Hero Linzy Dickinson
                          

T
169.5 65.19 10th

577 Haselor Topaz Jo Bearcroft 163.0 62.69

2.22 585 Glencarrig Marble Samantha Fowler 159.0 61.15 .

2.36 587 Kindesella Royal Willow Donna Wilby
                          

T
158.5 60.96

12.52 588 Lockinge Village Siskin Lynden Barrow R



NPS  2016 Dressage ARENA THREE – SAMANTHA ROWLAND

Class 8D NOVICE Test 30 – Connemara’s &  Mixed. 

3.56 599 Broscoe Samuel Christina Dodd Dales                T 189.0 72.69 1st

2.5 591 Nipna Good King Henry Laura Pennell Dales                T 185.0 71.15 2nd

3.49 598 Townend Stardust Holly Brown Fell                  T 182.0 70.00 3rd

3.04 593 Akehurst Take A Chance Lynette Morrison Dales                T 179.0 68.85 4th

3.35 597 Thornbeck Andrew Victoria Parker Fell                  T 179.0 68.85 5th

3.18 594 Tusker Buster Jarl Sweyn George Twyman Highland 177.0 68.08 6th

3.11 641 Lottie Of Combebank Tina McKay Highland 176.5 67.88 7th

3.25 596 Merlin of Meggernie Ros Collins Highland 175.0 67.31 8th

4.03 595 Conway Harlequin William Chatley Highland 171.0 65.77 9th

2.57 592 Rowhurst Rosie Linda Gray Dales                T 161.5 62.12 10th



NPS  2016 Dressage Main Indoor – Joanna Henbry

Class 9 Prelim Test 18 Junior Rider

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

8.51 606 Fleurs Flight Beth Proctor Welsh D           T 156.0 65.00 1st

9.19 610 Davann Twm Shon Phoebe Chatton Welsh D           T 153.0 63.75 2nd

8.3 603 Highfox Faith Philippa Hadwen NF 152.5 63.54 3rd

9.12 609 Crabbwood Sunstar Bea Young NF                   T 152.0 63.33 4th

8.58 607 Wellbrow Dewdrop Amy Small Fell                   T 150.5 62.71 5th

8.44 605 Orchds Gentyl Ellie Sanderson PB NF              T 150.0 62.50 6th

9.05 608 Wayland Mulberry Abby England NF                    T 147.0 61.25 7th

8.37 604 Knix Perfect Pete Charlotte Friend Shetland R

9.26

9.33

9.4 TEA BREAK TEA BREAK

9.5

9.57



NPS 2016 Dressage ARENA FOUR. – ZARA PAWLEY

Class 10 Novice Test 30 Junior Rider

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

11

11.1

11.38 607 Wellbrow Dewdrop Amy Small Fell                   T 185.00 71.15 1st

11.17 503 Anton Blue Rumba Alice McCracken RP 171.50 65.96 2nd

11.31 606 Fleurs Flight Beth Proctor Welsh D           T 169.50 65.19 3rd

11.24 605 Orchids Gentyl Ellie Sanderson PB NF 164.50 63.27 4th

11.45 608 Wayland Mulberry Abby England NF                    T 164.00 63.08 5th

 610 Davann Twm Shon Phoebe Chatton Welsh D           T 162.50 62.50 6th

11.52 609 Crabbwood Sunstar Bea Young NF 162.50 62.50 7th

CHANGE OF JUDGE & SHEET
CHANGE OF JUDGE & 

SHEET



NPS  2016 Dressage ARENA FOUR. – ZARA PAWLEY

Class 11 Prelim Test 18 Mini Rider

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

10.32 627 Moelgarnedd Hebog Emma Chinn Welsh B             T 163.0 67.92 1st

9.4 621 Felinmor Buddy Scarlett John Welsh C            T 162.5 67.71 2nd

10.53 630 Fritham Quizzical Ella Conway ? 162.5 67.71 3rd

8.58 615 Mr Mufti Imogen Thompson Dartmoor          T 159.0 66.25 4th

9.05 616 Menai Vagabond Hattie Gill Welsh C          T 158.5 66.04 5th

9.19 618 Bardwell Picture Perfect Lily Ryder WPBR             T 156.0 65.00 6th

8.51 614 Bryamman Dewi Santes Eliza Alex Welsh A           T 155.0 64.58 7th

9.57 622 Newoak Jester Kate Hewson Dartmoor          T 153.5 63.96 8th

10.25 626 Llidiart Illusion Hatty Wehrle WPBR               T 153.5 63.96 9th

10.04 623 Shining Example Allegra Martin WPBR               T 151.0 62.92 10th

9.26 619 Nipna Flaming Katey Lucy Jones Dales 150.5 62.71

10.18 625 Coedpoeth Jennifer Rosie Moore Shetland 149.0 62.08

9.12 617 Earlsmeadow Kara’s Adam Isabel Glazebrook Welsh A           T  148.5 61.88

10.46 629 Dymock Ice Dancer Isabelle Sheehy Welsh B             T 148.0 61.67

8.3 611 Whitely Village Vincent Ella Jones Connemara       T 147.0 61.25

8.44 613 Fleetwater Warrior Lilybeth Collins                      NF                    T 147.0 61.25

10.39 628 Trebalsyo Sir Llamorak Jamima Alice Downing Connemara 147.0 61.25

10.11 624 Perkiss Summer Breeze Lauren Fisher NF                    T 145.5 60.63

8.37 612 Penllyn Plover Emily Gillatt                           Welsh A            T 144.5 60.21

9.33 620 Browbank Jacob Black Caitlin Clancy Welsh D DNS

9.5 TEA BREAK TEA BREAK

11 631



NPS  2016 Dressage Small Indoor – Ross Algar

Class 12 – NOVICE Test 30 MINI RIDER

 Time No. Pony Rider Breed Score % Placing

11.29 615 Mr Mufti Imogen Thompson Dartmoor          T 196.5 75.58 1st

12.38 629 Dymock Ice Dancer Isabelle Sheehy Welsh B             T 186.0 71.54 2nd

12.17 621 Felinmor Buddy Scarlett John Welsh C            T 185.5 71.35 3rd

11.5 618 Bardwell Picture Perfect Lily Ryder WPBR              T 184.5 70.96 4th

11.36 616 Menai Vagabond Hattie Gill Welsh C           T 178.0 68.46 5th

12.1 620 Browbank Jacob Black Caitlin Clancy Welsh D            T  175.5 67.50 6th

11.43 617 Earlsmeadow Kara’s Adam Isabel Glazebrook Welsh A           T  174.0 66.92 7th

11.57 619 Nipna Flaming Katey Lucy Jones Dales 173.0 66.54 8th

12.45 630 Fritham Quizzical Ella Conway NF 170.5 65.58 9th

11.22 614 Bryamman Dewi Santes Eliza Alex Welsh A           T 169.0 65.00 10th

11.08 612 Penllyn Plover Emily Gillatt Welsh A           T 164.0 63.08

11.15 613 Fleetwater Warrior Lilybeth Collins NF                    T 153.0 58.85

12.24 631 Warrior Queen Rosie Moore WPBR               T R



Supreme Freestyle Number Score %

Class 8A 19:52 556 Ilar Ceio Louise Hawkins 137.0 76.11 1st

Class 10 18:56 607 Wellbrow Dewdrop Amy Small 133.5 74.17 2nd=

Class 8B 20:16 566 Saris Salsa Sarah Goddard 133.5 74.17 2nd=

Class 8D 20:00 599 Broscoe Samuel Christina Dodd 126.0 70.00 4th

Class 7A 18:24 560 Wadard Dobson Vicky White 124.5 69.17 5th

Class 1 18:08 504 Stanley Grange Overture Rachel Bullock 122.5 68.06 6th

Class 2 19:20 508 Vuvuzela 11 Tegan Ball 122.5 68.06 7th

Class 9 18:00 606 Fleurs Flight Beth Proctor 122.5 68.06 8th

Class 7B 19:12 565 Oakfield Magnum Jane Place 121.5 67.50 9th

Class 8C 19:44 639 Clare Island Robe Frankie Currell 119.0 66.11 10th

Class 3 18:40 511 Hope Henrietta Jodie Aston 107.5 59.72

Class 12 19:28 615 Mr Mufti Imogen Thompson 104.0 57.78

Class 11 18:32 627 Moelgarnedd Hebog Emma Chinn 103.0 57.22

Class 7D 18:48 595 Conway Harlequin William Chatley 90.5 50.28

Class 7C 18:16 590 Gorteen Boy 11 Christina Stuart 84.5 46.94

Class 5 19:04 531 Sorrelcourt Masquarade Sophie Gannon 82.0 45.56

Class 4 19:36 511 Hope Henrietta Jodie Aston                                  0.00

Class 6 20:08 531 Sorrelcourt Masquarade Sophie Gannon 0.00


